
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10827117

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU-CO-SMO-SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: CO2024-04-0533

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 119,650.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Carolina Sales Barata
Procurement Staff
Capitol Compound
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341

csbarata@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 08/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 07/05/2024 09:29 AM

Closing Date / Time 14/05/2024 08:00 AM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
1 Unit Laptop
Processor: AMD Ryzen 9, 5900HX, 3.30GHz, Octa-Core(8 Core)
Memory: 16GB DDR4
GPU: NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX3050 4GB GDDR6
Storage: 512GB
Display: Display 15.6" IPS 144Hz.
OS: Windows 11
Wifi: IEE 802.11ax Gigabit Ethernet
Battery: 57.5 Wh 4-cell Li-ion battery
1 Unit Documment Scanner
Scanning:Scanner Type:A4 flatbed colour image scanne/Sensor Type:CIS/Light Source:LED/Optical Resolution:1,200
x 1,200 dpi/Output Resolution: 50-1,200 dpi (in 1 dpi increments)/Scanner Bit Depth (Colour):30-bit input, 24-bit
output/Scanner Bit Depth (Grayscale):10-bit input, 8-bit output Scanner Bit Depth (Black & White):10-bit input, 1-bit
output/Max Document Size:216 x 297 mm/Output
File Formats:Epson Scan 2: JPEG, TIFF, Multi-TIFF, PDF, Searchable PDF, BMP, PNG/Document Capture Pro (Win):
JPEG, BMP, PDF, Searchable PDF, TIFF, Multi- TIFF, PNG, DOCX, XLSX, PPTX/
Scan Speed:Flatbed (Black / Colour):200 dpi: 6.0 sec / 7.0 sec/300 dpi: 6.0 sec / 7.0 sec
600 dpi: 14 sec / 26 sec/ADF Monochrome (Simplex / Duplex):/200 dpi: 25ppm / 10ipm/300 dpi: 25ppm/ 10ipm 600
dpi: 10ppm / 6.0ipm/ADF Colour (Simplex / Duplex):/200 dpi: 25ppm / 10ipm 300 dpi: 25ppm/ 10ipm/600 dpi:
10ppm / 6.0ipm/
Dimensions and Weight:Dimensions (W x D x H):/451 x 318 x 121 mm

Help

5/7/24, 9:30 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10827117 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Weight:4.1kg
ADF Specifications:Scanner Type:A4 sheet-fed, 3-pass duplex scanner Optical Sensor:CIS/Light/Source:RGB
LED/Optical Resolution: 600 dpi x 600 dpi Output Resolution:50 - 1,200 dpi (in 1 dpi increments)Min Document
Size:89 x 127 mm (Simplex), 89 x 170 mm (Duplex)/Max Document Size:215.9 x 3,048 mm/Support Paper
Thickness:50 gsm-120 gsm/ADF Capacity:50 sheets/Automatic
Duplex Scanning: Yes (3-pass)
Daily Duty Cycle:up to 1,500 pages / day
1 Unit Automatic Paper Shredder
Security Type/Level: Confidential / P-4
Shred Type: Super Cross-Cut
Shreds: Paper, CD/DVD, ATM/Credit Cards, Paper
Clips, Staples
Shred Size: 4 x 40 mm
Shredding Capacity: 16 Papers (70 gsm, A4 Size)
Continuous Run-time: 30 minutes (Approximate)
Paper Feed Slot Width: 240 mm
CD/DVD Feed Slot Width: 122 mm
Cutting Speed: Greater than or equal to 2 metres/min
Waste Basket Capacity: 31 Litres
Visible window for Waste Basket to get the view of waste
Noise Level: Less than 70 dB
Power Supply: 220 Volts AC / 50 Hz
Rated Power: 270 Watts
Product Dimensions: 15.35 x 11.88 x 24.21 Inches / 390 x 302 x 615 mm
Net Weight: 17.2 kg
Colour: Black
Reverse, Standby, Forward Options
4 Unit Web Camera
Microphone: built-in, noise reduction, mono
Focus type: fixed focus
Field of view: 60°
Focal length range: 4.0mm
Maximum resolution: 720p/30fps
Optical resolution (real): 1280 x 960 1.2MP
Image capture (4:3 SD): 320x240, 640x480 1.2 MP, 3.0 MP
Image capture (16:9 W): 360p, 480p, 720p
Video capture (4:3 SD): 320x240, 640x480, 800x600
Video capture (16:9 W): 360p, 480p, 720p
Frame rate (maximum): 30fps 640x480
Video Effects (VFX): Not applicable
****** NOTHING FOLLOWS ******

Created by Carolina Sales Barata

Date Created 07/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

5/7/24, 9:30 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10827117 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Office/Section

PR no.

Quotation No.

Date

TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 1 Unit

2 1 Unit Documment Scanner

Scanning:Scanner Type:A4 flatbed colour image scanne/Sensor 

Type:CIS/Light Source:LED/Optical Resolution:1,200 x 1,200 dpi/Output 

Resolution: 50-1,200 dpi (in 1 dpi increments)/Scanner Bit Depth (Colour):30-

bit input, 24-bit output/Scanner Bit Depth (Grayscale):10-bit input, 8-bit 

output Scanner Bit Depth (Black & White):10-bit input, 1-bit output/Max 

Document Size:216 x 297 mm/Output

File Formats:Epson Scan 2: JPEG, TIFF, Multi-TIFF, PDF, Searchable PDF, 

BMP, PNG/Document Capture Pro (Win): JPEG, BMP, PDF, Searchable 

PDF, TIFF, Multi- TIFF, PNG, DOCX, XLSX, PPTX/

Scan Speed:Flatbed (Black / Colour):200 dpi: 6.0 sec / 7.0 sec/300 dpi: 6.0 

sec / 7.0 sec

600 dpi: 14 sec / 26 sec/ADF Monochrome (Simplex / Duplex):/200 dpi: 

25ppm / 10ipm/300 dpi: 25ppm/ 10ipm 600 dpi: 10ppm / 6.0ipm/ADF Colour 

(Simplex / Duplex):/200 dpi: 25ppm / 10ipm 300 dpi: 25ppm/ 10ipm/600 dpi: 

10ppm / 6.0ipm/

Laptop

Processor: AMD Ryzen 9, 5900HX, 3.30GHz, Octa-Core(8 Core)

Memory: 16GB DDR4

GPU: NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX3050 4GB GDDR6

Storage: 512GB

Battery: 57.5 Wh 4-cell Li-ion battery

Dimensions and Weight:Dimensions (W x D x H):/451 x 318 x 121 mm

Weight:4.1kg

ADF Specifications:Scanner Type:A4 sheet-fed, 3-pass duplex scanner 

Optical Sensor:CIS/Light/Source:RGB LED/Optical Resolution: 600 dpi x 600 

dpi Output Resolution:50 - 1,200 dpi (in 1 dpi increments)Min Document 

Size:89 x 127 mm (Simplex), 89 x 170 mm (Duplex)/Max Document 

Size:215.9 x 3,048 mm/Support Paper Thickness:50 gsm-120 gsm/ADF 

Capacity:50 sheets/Automatic

Duplex Scanning: Yes (3-pass)

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF 

ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC 119,650.00

Display: Display 15.6" IPS 144Hz.

OS: Windows 11

Wifi: IEE 802.11ax Gigabit Ethernet

  1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

           E-Mail Address: PhilGeps 2024-05-0110

                   Contact No. May 7, 2024

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

Carolina S. Barata
Procurement Officer

Description/Offer

Bidder:

STRATEGY MANAGEMENT 

OFFICE

           Address: CO2024-04-0533

BPSU-PSF-009 (Revised 0; January2024)

C  E  N  T  R  A  L
R E Q U E S T   F O R   Q U O T A T I O N  /  P R O P O S A L

BPSU-CO-SMO-SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



3 1 Unit

4 4 Unit

Delivery Period

Warranty

Price Validity

Noise Level: Less than 70 dB

Image capture (4:3 SD): 320x240, 640x480 1.2 MP, 3.0 MP

Rated Power: 270 Watts

Product Dimensions: 15.35 x 11.88 x 24.21 Inches / 390 x 302 x 615 mm

Net Weight: 17.2 kg

Colour: Black

Reverse, Standby, Forward Options

Microphone: built-in, noise reduction, mono

Focus type: fixed focus

Web Camera

Field of view: 60°

Focal length range: 4.0mm

Maximum resolution: 720p/30fps

Optical resolution (real): 1280 x 960 1.2MP

Power Supply: 220 Volts AC / 50 Hz

Clips, Staples

Shred Size: 4 x 40 mm

Shredding Capacity: 16 Papers (70 gsm, A4 Size)

Continuous Run-time: 30 minutes (Approximate)

Waste Basket Capacity: 31 Litres

Visible window for Waste Basket to get the view of waste

Shred Type: Super Cross-Cut

Daily Duty Cycle:up to 1,500 pages / day

Paper Feed Slot Width: 240 mm

Shreds: Paper, CD/DVD, ATM/Credit Cards, Paper

Automatic Paper Shredder

Security Type/Level: Confidential / P-4

Date

Printed Name/Signature

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

****** NOTHING FOLLOWS ******

Image capture (16:9 W): 360p, 480p, 720p

Video capture (4:3 SD): 320x240, 640x480, 800x600

Video capture (16:9 W): 360p, 480p, 720p

Frame rate (maximum): 30fps 640x480

Video Effects (VFX): Not applicable

CD/DVD Feed Slot Width: 122 mm

Cutting Speed: Greater than or equal to 2 metres/min


	CO2024-04-0533- SMO printableBidNoticeAbstract.pdf (p.1-2)
	RFQ-PHILGEPS-2024-05-0110-SMO-ICT EQUIPMENT.pdf (p.3-4)

